Heritage Hearts Wolunteer Agreement

I, ______ (hereinafter, "PARTICIPANT") agree to the following (print name)

terms and provisions in consideration of my participation in <u>any and all volunteer activities</u> sponsored by (Heritage Hearts in Partnership (Heritage Title Company).

PARTICIPANT acknowledges and agrees that volunteer activities undertaken with **Heritage Hearts in Partnership (Heritage Title Company)** :

- Include diverse activities that could result in harm or injury to PARTICIPANT, whether physical or mental, or damage to property from the participation in such activities.
- May involve promotional activities including television, radio, or newspapers that would cause sound records, photographs, and/or video to be taken and published of PARTICIPANT for the purpose of promoting Heritage Hearts in Partnership (Heritage Title Company) and its activities.
- Require PARTICIPANT'S unconditional permission for the use of such photographic, video images, or sound recordings for promotional activities of **Heritage Hearts in Partnership (Heritage Title Company)** and its activities.
- Do not entitle PARTICIPANT to reimbursement or compensation for such volunteer activities or any other benefit to which an employee or independent consultant might be entitled to in consideration for the performance of certain activities.

Being fully aware of the risks, nature, and conditions of the volunteer activities described above, PARTICIPANT agrees to waive, release, and discharge any claims for personal injury whether physical or mental, damage to property, and any other liability associated with the participation in volunteer activities and further agrees to hold harmless and indemnify **Heritage Hearts in Partnership (Heritage Title Company,** its officers and directors, employees, affiliated agencies, and volunteers (collectively referred to herein as "**Heritage Hearts in Partnership (Heritage Title Company)**" from any and all liability from any cause of action, claim, or suit resulting from participation in volunteer activities with **Heritage Hearts in Partnership (Heritage Title Company)**.

This Agreement shall be binding upon PARTICIPANT'S assignees, heirs, personal representatives, and executors. By signing this Agreement, I acknowledge that I have read, understand, and voluntarily agree to its terms. I also represent and warrant that I am of legal age to sign this Agreement. If PARTICIPANT is under the age of 18, I hereby consent as the parent or legal guardian of the PARTICIPANT to all the terms and provisions contained above and further acknowledge that I have read and understand the terms and provisions.

Participant's Signature:	Date:
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature:	Date:
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip Code:	
Telephone:	_ E-mail:
Emergency contact and telephone:	